
Treaty 6 Rec Hockey League 
Team Contacts 

2024 

Waterhen 
Blaine Fiddler  306-240-8055 

fiddlerblaine@gmail.com 

 

Sandy Lake 
Evan Williams 306-370-6046  

evan18williams@hotmail.com 

 

 

Red Pheasant 
Dickie Lee Baptiste 1-306-407-0382 

Djbaps20@hotmail.com 

   

Tyson Wuttunee 1-306-494-7147 

ktwutunee@hotmail.com   

 

 

Saulteaux 

Curtis Poitras     306-480-9858      

Curtispoitras@saulteauxfn.ca 
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Whitefish 
Curtis Bear 306-468-7203     

curtis.bear@brfn.ca  

Mike Crookedneck 306-479-7045 

mike-c-2008@hotmail.com 

Mervin Morin 1-306-468-7197 

 

 

 

 Mosquito GBH 

Brad Starchief  1-780-598-9976 

Brad.starchief@mosquitofn.ca 

Shahean  Moosomin  1-306-480-2420 

Shahean.Moosomin@mosquitofn.ca 

 

Onion Lake 

Clint Whitstone 1-306-344-7163 

Clint.whitstone@onionlake.ca   

Eldon Stick 1-306-344-7686 

Eldon.stick@gmail.com  
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Makwa 

Tim Mitsuing   306-882-0095 

Sharps Charponsky   639-398-1014 

Dan Cantell 1-306-837-7594 

 

 

Moosomin 

Ruben Jade Smith   306-481-4847 

Jadesmith65@hotmail.com 

 

 

James Smith 

Garnet Tumbo Sanderson 306-921-5629 

grsanderson@hotmail.com 

 

Frog Lake 

Gary Okanee  780-646-1887 
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Gord Pepple – Referee in Chief 
306-445-7452   gpepple@hotmail.com 

 

Louis Gardiner – President 
639-917-7701    l.gardiner@sasktel.net 
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